Notice of Exemption

County Clerk

2019090516

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research
	P.O. Box 3044, Room 113
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County of: Los Angeles

From: (Public Agency): City of Burbank 124 S. Lake Street

Burbank, CA 91502

(Address)

Project Title: Burbank Recycle Center Findings for Exemption

Project Applicant: City of Burbank Public Works Department

Project Location - Specific:

500 South Flower Street, Burbank CA, 91502

Project Location - City:	Burbank	Project Location - County:	Los Angeles	

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

Solid Waste Facilities Permit for the Burbank Recycle Center, City of Burbank

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Burbank, Public Works Department

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: John Molinar

Exempt Status: (check one):

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301 (b)
- Statutory Exemptions. State code number: _____

Reasons why project is exempt:

This project has been determined to be exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with Sections 15301(b) of the State CEQA This is an existing facility of a publicly owned utility used to provide "other public utility services" (eg. Solid Waste processing). The project involves negligible or no expansion of an existing use at the facility.

Lead Agency Contact Person:	John Molinar	Area Code/Teleph	one/Extension:	8182383919					
If filed by applicant: Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ■ Yes ■ No 									
Signature:	d by Lead Agency □ Signed by Ap		1100.	t PW Director					
Authority cited: Section	Is 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Cod	le. Date Rec		PR: SEP 20 2019					

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE